



Lyon
Project Bid Abstract

Project Name: Bridge 42579 on C.S.A.H. 10 Contract No.: 20165
 Lyon County Highway
 Client: Department SAP 042-610-038
 Owner: Lyon County Highway Department

Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		M&K Bridge Construction		Redstone Construction		Structural Specialties, INC.		Prattm Construction		Duininck, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$45,091.60	\$45,091.60	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$66,175.00	\$66,175.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
2	2101.511 CLEARING & GRUBBING	LUMP SUM	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	2104.513 SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LIN FT	51	\$8.00	\$408.00	\$2.50	\$127.50	\$7.50	\$382.50	\$5.00	\$255.00	\$25.00	\$1,275.00	\$10.00	\$510.00
4	2105.501 COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	CU YD	1025	\$5.00	\$5,125.00	\$4.00	\$4,100.00	\$8.00	\$8,200.00	\$6.00	\$6,150.00	\$6.25	\$6,406.25	\$21.00	\$21,525.00
5	2105.522 SELECT GRANULAR BORROW MOD 10% (CV) (P)	CU YD	310	\$16.00	\$4,960.00	\$8.50	\$2,635.00	\$27.00	\$8,370.00	\$18.00	\$5,580.00	\$25.00	\$7,750.00	\$15.00	\$4,650.00
6	2118.501 AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 5	TON	130	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$8.30	\$1,079.00	\$25.00	\$3,250.00	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$27.00	\$3,510.00	\$35.00	\$4,550.00
7	2123.507 3.0 CU YD SHOVEL	HOURL	8	\$140.00	\$1,120.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
8	2123.509 DOZER	HOURL	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$130.00	\$1,040.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$135.00	\$1,080.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
9	2211.501 AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	2914	\$15.00	\$43,710.00	\$8.30	\$24,186.20	\$16.50	\$48,081.00	\$20.00	\$58,280.00	\$17.00	\$49,538.00	\$25.00	\$72,850.00
10	2215.501 FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	SQ YD	2292	\$17.00	\$38,964.00	\$2.25	\$5,157.00	\$0.70	\$1,604.40	\$5.00	\$11,460.00	\$7.00	\$16,044.00	\$15.00	\$34,380.00
11	2401.501 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (3852) (P)	CU YD	92	\$850.00	\$78,200.00	\$775.00	\$71,300.00	\$685.00	\$63,020.00	\$590.00	\$54,280.00	\$800.00	\$73,600.00	\$990.00	\$91,080.00
12	2401.513 TYPE F (TL-4) BARRIER CONCRETE (6S52) (P)	LIN FT	234	\$90.00	\$21,060.00	\$80.00	\$18,720.00	\$65.00	\$15,210.00	\$75.00	\$17,550.00	\$100.00	\$23,400.00	\$125.00	\$29,250.00
13	2401.541 REINFORCEMENT BARS (EPOXY COATED) (P)	POUND	72860	\$1.20	\$87,432.00	\$1.20	\$87,432.00	\$1.00	\$72,860.00	\$1.10	\$80,146.00	\$1.35	\$98,361.00	\$1.35	\$98,361.00
14	2401.601 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
15	2401.601 SLOPE PREPARATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
16	2401.618 BRIDGE SLAB CONCRETE (3YHPC-M) (P)	SQ FT	4602	\$35.50	\$163,371.00	\$36.00	\$165,672.00	\$28.00	\$128,856.00	\$32.00	\$147,264.00	\$37.50	\$172,575.00	\$40.00	\$184,080.00
17	2402.546 FLOOR DRAIN TYPE B702 MODIFIED	POUND	600	\$4.50	\$2,700.00	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	\$3.75	\$2,250.00	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	\$4.25	\$2,550.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00
18	2402.546 FLOOR DRAIN TYPE B702 MODIFIED	EACH	4	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$252.00	\$1,008.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$175.00	\$700.00
19	2442.501 REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE	LUMP SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
20	2452.507 C-I-P CONCRETE PILING DELIVERED 12"	LIN FT	300	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$18.00	\$5,400.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$19.00	\$5,700.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$50.00	\$9,000.00
21	2452.507 C-I-P CONCRETE PILING DELIVERED 16"	LIN FT	520	\$40.00	\$20,800.00	\$24.00	\$12,480.00	\$40.00	\$20,800.00	\$30.00	\$15,600.00	\$50.00	\$26,000.00	\$45.00	\$23,250.00
22	2452.508 C-I-P CONCRETE PILING DRIVEN 12"	LIN FT	300	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
23	2452.508 C-I-P CONCRETE PILING DRIVEN 16"	LIN FT	520	\$6.00	\$3,120.00	\$1.00	\$520.00	\$1.00	\$520.00	\$1.00	\$520.00	\$1.00	\$520.00	\$1.00	\$520.00
24	2452.519 C-I-P CONC TEST PILE 60 FT LONG 12"	EACH	2	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,850.00	\$15,700.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
25	2452.519 C-I-P CONC TEST PILE 75 FT LONG 16"	EACH	2	\$10,200.00	\$20,400.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
26	2452.529 PILE POINTS 12"	EACH	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	\$168.00	\$1,344.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00
27	2452.529 PILE POINTS 16"	EACH	10	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$315.00	\$3,150.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00
28	2511.501 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	CU YD	385	\$65.00	\$25,025.00	\$45.00	\$17,325.00	\$35.00	\$13,475.00	\$59.00	\$22,715.00	\$56.00	\$21,560.00	\$45.00	\$17,325.00
29	2511.515 GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE VII	SQ YD	770	\$5.00	\$3,850.00	\$2.00	\$1,540.00	\$1.25	\$962.50	\$3.00	\$2,310.00	\$3.00	\$2,310.00	\$3.00	\$2,310.00
30	2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
31	2564.531 SIGN PANELS TYPE C	SQ FT	8	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$160.00
32	2564.536 INSTALL SIGN PANEL TYPE C	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
33	2573.502 SILT FENCE; TYPE MS	LIN FT	1839	\$2.50	\$4,597.50	\$1.60	\$2,942.40	\$1.60	\$2,942.40	\$2.00	\$3,678.00	\$2.00	\$3,678.00	\$1.90	\$3,494.10
34	2573.505 FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN TYPE MOVING WATER (2 FT DEPTH) LF	LUMP SUM	245	\$30.00	\$7,350.00	\$17.00	\$4,165.00	\$17.00	\$4,165.00	\$15.00	\$3,675.00	\$19.00	\$4,655.00	\$18.00	\$4,410.00
35	2573.550 EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR	LUMP SUM	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00

Line No.	Item	Units	Engineers Estimate		M&K Bridge Construction		Redstone Construction		Structural Specialties, INC.		Prahm Construction		Duihinck, Inc.		
			Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Project: SAP 042-610-038 - Bridge 42579 on C.S.A.H. 10															
36	2575.523 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3N	SQ YD	2599	\$2.50	\$6,497.50	\$1.70	\$4,418.30	\$1.70	\$4,418.30	\$2.00	\$5,198.00	\$1.65	\$4,288.35	\$1.57	\$4,080.43
37	2575.525 TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT CATEGORY 3	SQ YD	267	\$15.00	\$4,005.00	\$7.00	\$1,869.00	\$5.00	\$1,335.00	\$15.00	\$4,005.00	\$4.00	\$1,068.00	\$7.00	\$1,869.00
38	2575.555 TURF ESTABLISHMENT	LUMP SUM	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
39	2575.571 RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3	M GALLON	31	\$250.00	\$7,750.00	\$140.00	\$4,340.00	\$140.00	\$4,340.00	\$50.00	\$1,550.00	\$325.00	\$10,075.00	\$310.00	\$9,610.00
Totals for Project SAP 042-610-038					\$711,945.00		\$582,470.00		\$598,902.10		\$619,884.00		\$717,713.60		\$889,914.53
% of Estimate for Project SAP 042-610-038							-18.19%		-15.88%		-12.93%		0.81%		26.40%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: _____ License No. _____
 Date: _____